

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: THE SCHUBERT CLUB IS CELEBRATING ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF SERVICE BY FULFILLING ITS MANDATE - TO PROMOTE THE ART OF MUSIC, PARTICULARLY RECITAL MUSIC, THROUGH EDUCATION, PERFORMANCE AND MUSEUM PROGRAMS, AND TO MAINTAIN A HIGH STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE; AND

WHEREAS: THE SCHUBERT CLUB PRESENTS THE FINEST ARTISTS IN THE WORLD IN RECITAL - A CHAMBER SERIES - AND FOR THE RADIO LISTENING AUDIENCE, UPPER MIDWEST ARTISTS ON "LIVE FROM LANDMARK"; AND

THE SCHUBERT CLUB HAS MET ITS EDUCATIONAL GOALS THROUGH MASTER CLASSES, MUSIC SCHOLARSHIPS AND INSTRUCTION THROUGH PROJECT CHEER & MUSIC THERAPY: AND

WHEREAS: THE Schubert Club maintains a museum of historic keyboard instruments KEPT LIVING BY THEIR USE IN PERFORMANCES; AND

WHEREAS: THE SCHUBERT CLUB SHOULD BE COMMENDED FOR WHAT IT HAS ACCOMPLISHED AND FOR ITS GIFT TO THE FUTURE OF TEN NEW WORKS THIS YEAR;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM OCTOBER 23, 1982 TO BE

## SCHUBERT CLUB APPRECIATION DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE SCHUBERT CLUB'S 100TH YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 22 1982

an anderson france Secretary of State